PIL6-8TE-008-1

118 3ANBIUISAIAIY IIIAIG JoW0ISN) X JOIVIVJ 1oL 1o
J9[BIp InoA Jor3uo0d aseard Gonpoad snp Jo Ajqurasse a3y} gIm wafqoxd Lue dudLRAXd noL §y

D NOISIATY

=
0

HHNANVH 40 LA TIVIA d3dd0d
HONTIM A'1aVLSOrav .
HONTIM 10 LAMODO0S HONI 91/6 .
HONTIM 10 LAMODO0S HONI ¥/E N
LIHOLVYH .

ATAINASSY 404 ATIINOTA STOOL

SLHHAHS NOLLOQULSNI
ATAINASSY 1LONdOodd

LLS
ULD LOAONIOM MOYIVN HLINSAQO4d

CONI AOdVvivd

.HODUO.”Q S1U} asn 0} Aem 1001100 313 10] TVNANVIAN LOOMNYOM 2yl mo[jo] ‘9C

TIVANVIAL LOOMYOAM 94} Ui umoys se piemioj qvd MOV 24 Pioy 01 4vd LNIWLSOLAv
LHOIFH 23 950 ‘SdIQ Sutuuiopiad ueym "SASSTAd AYV.LITIA 10 “ANITONI Sutwiiopiad
103 ‘BUIMEIP UO UMOYS SE FIAVYHA LHOIYN 2y} SS00e Yvd LNANLSNIAY LHOIFH 943 198 'S¢

HATATIS AATOM 341 U0 DNISIOH Nid ONIYdS
ayy ureSe dn 3501 03 1 moj[e pue NId-(1 9u 3oeq [[nd pue dn qvd LVAS Y!l ‘AVd LVIS ay isnfpe o], T

SNOILDOQYLSNI ATAINASSY "dLD LOOMIOM MOYIVN HLINSAJOYT LLS



877 BODYSMITH NARROW WORKOUT CTR. ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY

HARDWARE:

ITEM

O 00N R LN -

N = o

—
LI

XX NN A

NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY

1/2 X 3 IN. BOLT
3/8 X3 IN. BOLT

3/8 X 1 IN. BOLT
1/2 IN. WASHER

PARAGLIDE STRIP (8 PER) ...ttt ettt eenensaenns -3
3/4 IN. SQ. RUBBER BUMPER

NOTE: BOLT LENGTH IS MEASURED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE HEAD OF THE BOLT.

L]

——————BOLT LENGTH————]

BOLT LENGTH RULER:

_ 1/2

_ 12 _ 172 _ 12 _ 1/2 _ 172 _

877 BODYSMITH NARROW WORKOUT CTR. ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

10.

17.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Attach eight (8) PARAGLIDE STRIPS to the bottom of both SADDLES as shown in (DETAIL C) using
the steps outlined in STEP 9

Slide two (2) 1-1/4 X 5 IN. GRIPS over the DIP HANDLES of both SADDLES. (IF A LUBRICANT IS
REQUIRED, COAT THE INSIDE OF THE GRIP WITH RUBBING ALCOHOL)

Pull back the SPRING PIN on the UPRIGHT TUBES, and insert the SADDLES as shown on drawing.
Slide the SADDLE down to the desired height and release the SPRING PIN into the hole.

Secure the SADDLES in place with two (2) THUMBSCREWS as shown on drawing.

To assemble the SEAT PAD to the WOLFF SLEEVE, start by sliding two (2) HINGE TABS over the
PIN of the WOLFF SLEEVE (ONE ON EACH SIDE) as shown on drawing, and SECURELY assemble
each HINGE TAB to the SEAT PAD using two (2) 3/8 X 1 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK

WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. WASHERS. (MAKE SURE BOTH HINGE TABS ARE ALL THE
WAY ON THE PIN)

To assemble the BACK PAD to the WOLFF SLEEVE, slide the two (2) remaining HINGE TABS over
the PIN of the WOLFF SLEEVE (ONE ON EACH SIDE) as shown on drawing, and SECURELY
assemble each HINGE TAB to the BACK PAD using two (2) 3/8 X 1 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK
WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. WASHERS. (MAKE SURE BOTH HINGE TABS ARE UP
AGAINST THE OTHER HINGES)

Insert one (1) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAP into the top of the LEG EXTENSION NECK as shown on
drawing.

Slide two (2) ROLLER PADS over each end of the SHAFT of the LEG EXTENSION NECK, as shown
on drawing , and hold in place using two (2) STAR LOCK COLLARS.

Insert three (3) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAPS into the ends of the LEG EXTENSION as shown on drawing.

Insert two (2) 172 IN. FLANGE BEARINGS into the BUSHING on the LEG EXTENSION as shown on
drawing.

Assemble the LEG EXTENSION NECK to the LEG EXTENSION as shown on drawing, using one (1)
1/2 X 3 IN. BOLT, two (2) 1/2 IN. WASHERS, and one (1) 1/2 IN. LOW HEIGHT LOCK NUT.
(TIGHTEN THE CONNECTION ENOUGH TO REMOVE THE PLAY, YET ALLOWING THE
LEG EXTENSION TO ROTATE FREELY)

Assemble four (4) ROLLER PADS to the LEG EXTENSION as shown on drawing, using two (2)
ROLLER PAD SHAFTS, and four (4) STAR LOCK COLLARS.

Attach one (1) 3/4 IN. SQ. RUBBER BUMPER to the LEG EXTENSION approximately where shown on
drawing.

When ready to perform LEG CURLS or LEG EXTENSION, pull up slowly on the front of the BENCH
FRAME and allow the U-PIN to rest on top of the TAB of the BASE LEG. Insert the LEG
EXTENSION NECK into the front of the BENCH FRAME all the way. Secure the NECK in place with
one (1) THUMBSCREW. (NOTE: THE BENCH FRAME MUST BE ADJUSTED UP WHEN
USING THE LEG EXTENSION TO ALLOW PROPER CLEARANCE FOR WEIGHT PLATES)



S (LO0ROpG) e V4 SOV -
T — CLOPROpO) e aQvd Lvas ¥
o ....................................... AFC@V@—,WV ................................................................ D{A& Nmm—\lﬁl—O‘Nm .N—
N ....................................... AﬂcﬂmN—,cv ................................................... rH\hm/n\Im Q<m Mmﬁm\qoy— M _
N ....................................... A—cmocvcv .............................................................................. ZﬂﬁmlD O—.
R S v L IONIH 6
~ ....................................... AﬂthNccv .......................................... FEDJB ZmeZMrmlxm Om\A .w
—. ....................................... Aﬂchcvcv .............................. L\EQ\M\K/ vmumz ZO~WZM—FXM OM\— .N\
N ....................................... Aﬂ@ﬂbcvcv ......................................................... PEQ\A—B MJQQ<W .@
M ....................................... A—.cw“QVWV ...................................................... r—LEDJB Omﬁm mm<m .m
ﬂ ....................................... A—,OWQCVWV ............................................ r—LEQ\AB m>MMW—m rvwhmJO\K/ ‘V
R P CO— ANQIAL VE LNIINLSAIAY LHOIEH <
ﬂ ....................................... A—,meavov ............................................. FEDJ\K/ m§<mm Iozmm .N
ﬂ ....................................... Aﬂ@@@@ﬂ@v ......................................... r—lEDJ\K/ m2<mm PIO—M&D _.
ALO NOLLARIDSHAW/ANVYN  INALI

SSLAVI/SINTANATIM

ATEINASSY ONINNIDAG TJOJAd SLAVd TIV INNOD ANV LIdOS
LSI'T SLAVd ATAINASSY "4LD LNONIAOM MOTIVN HLINSAAOY LLS8

. -
-

"sooeyIns
umoys [fe 01 woay Ajdde Ajuuy pue Sunyoeq Joded oﬁ WoJ SATYLS AAITOVYVd Ul sA0WIY e

‘payoeNe 9q 03 e SJIYLS AAITOVYV 94 2Iaym S0BLINS [[B ULS[O A[YSnotoy], e

:sdags Suimorjog sy Sutsn (v TIVLAQ) Ul umoys se (LHOIUAN HOVI YOd
ANOA) TNVIA LHOIYAN 99 uo SAAN.L LHOTIN 109 01 SINMLS AAITOVIVd (8) 1S yoeny

‘SLON D071
‘NI 8/€ (€) 92141 pue ‘SYAHSVM ‘NI 8/€ (9) x1s ‘L T04 "NI v/€-T X 8/€ (1) 2u0 ‘S170d NI € X 8/€ (D)
om) Sursn ‘FUIMBIP UO UMOYS SB FIAVHA LHOTYIN 24 03 AW VYA HONAYG Ui 2jquissse X THINDIHAS

‘Surmerp
uo =>>oam se JINVIA LHOIIAN 241 JO SHANL ASVE 24 03Ul SAVD ANF "OS 'NI Z (¢) 1n0j 1asu]

(IANVIA HONAE AHL YEANN ST DAT ASVE IHL NO 9V.L dHL LYHL
H&Dm AMVIA) "Surmerp uo umoys se FIAVIA HONAG 21 JO 1oy sy ot T ASV 3y} Hasu]

“Surmep uo umoys se HFT ASVE 3U3 JO SPUS yioq 03Ul SV ANE "OS NI T (7) om3 1esuf

"MTIDSIINNHL (1) auo yim soepd ul FATATS
JATOM 241 210598 “sajoy 1uaunsnlpe ays Jo auo o3ur Nid DN[YJS 24} 98eSug "Suimeip uc umoys

Se HINVIA HONHY Y} JOo pud 343 JOA0 Ji 3pl[s pue JATATS 44TOM 343 U0 N]d DNIYLS 341 398q {Ind

(ATHANDAS ATANISSY Nid ONIIAS THL 40 LNN THL NALHDLL iii INVLIOdNI iii)
(4 TIv.LAqQ) ut umoys se FATATS A TOM 9y uo (1) duo pue ‘SHIN.L LHOTIdN 2y uo
() om1* SONISNOH NId ONIYUJS 24} 01 SHITANHSSY NId ONIIJS (£) 22111 9]quiassy X TAUNI IS

"'SNId-[1 2up
Jo spua 8y} 03 SLNN TVd () 0M3 yoeye pue ‘Furmelp uo umoys se FIVYA HONAM 343 Jo ONIHSNG
ayz ygnoxyy Nid-n (1) suo pue FAAATS AL TOM U JO HNIHSNE 34 ysno1ys NId-N (1) suo uasuf

‘S9oBLINS
umoys [[e 01 wayl Ajdde Ajwy pue Suppoeq Joded o) w0l SANMLS AAITOVIVL Yl SA0WY o

‘payoeie 9q 031 218 SANYLS QI TOVIV Yl S1ayMm $90BINS [ Ues|d A[ySnoioy] e

:sdals Surmoj|oj ay Suisn (v 1Iv.LAA)
ur umoys se (ANA HOVE NO 4N0A) AATTTS AXTOM 4 03 SANYLS AAITOVYEV (8) Y319 yoeny

-

‘NOLLONN ¥3d0O¥d SLI FINSSY OL dOVAINS TIATT LV 1d
V NO ddTaNgSSV d9 LSO "4LD LNOMIOM MCIYVN HLINSAQOd FHL :INV LIOJdIA]

‘NOILVINYOANI dDIA¥IS
TYNOILIAAY ANV ‘GONZUFITY TYNOSYTd YNOA YOI SNOLLONYLSNI ATINGSSY ISHHL JAVS

HASVATd YLD LOOMNIOM AOUUYVN HLIANSAJOd dHL ONISYHOUNd ¥0d ([JOA MINVH.L

SNOILONALSNI ATAINESSV "d.LD LOOMNIOM MOYIVN HLINSAAOT LLS



ASH 10| DESCRIPTION T REVISIONS
REV DESCREPTION . CHG NO
A | NEW RELEAS ~
B | UPDATE DRAWING 2290 |
/n/\%\yor_om STRIP (4) C Mw,wwﬂwm_wmm\/mm WAS
SADDLE BACK_PAD
1-1/4 X 5 IN GRIP
DETAIL A 3/8 IN WASHER KVJ
4 PARAGLIDE STRIP (4) 3/8 IN LOCK WASHER (4) HINGE TAB (4)
\ SEE_DETAIL A § 3/8 X 1 IN BOLT (4) oAL NUT
— SEF_DETAIL B <> \l
HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT BAR \w .
I o . SEAT PAD
= THUMBSCREW \\ ; ° .
\\\ _ ° A\
DETAIL C SEE DETAIL A \ _ . -
SEE DETAIL B ! g
= | o PIN SEE DETAIL A
THUMBSCREW : °
; . SEE DETAIL B
5/8 LOCK NUT (3) UPRIGHT TUBE (2) _ : WOLFF SLEEVE
| q BUSHING
3/8 IN WASHER (6) e/®/ w ' THUMBSCREW
NN ! - SEE_DETAIL C
q D L
TN
1-1/4 X 5 IN GRIP _ 3/8 X 2— —-3/4 IN BOLT
/\ ] U-—
K> _
DIP_HANDLE (2) ” _ 1/2 X 3 IN BOLT 1-3/4 IN SQ END CAP IS
. ~ LEG EXTENSION NECK i
SADDLE : : 1/2 IN WASHER (2) \@
e ! ~._1/2 IN LOCK NUT LOW HT
: | ~. \b
. :
. |
. :
’ _
SEE DETAIL ol/ ‘ “ 1/2 IN FLANGE BEARING (2)
~ \\—

UPRIGHT FRAME

BASE TUBE (2)

2 IN SQ END CAP (4) 1-3/4 IN SQ END CAP (3)

3/8 X 3 IN BOLT (2) LEG EXTENSION

SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY
SPRING PIN HOUSING

STARLOCK COLLARS (6)

ROLLER PAD (6)

BENCH FRAME
- THUMBSCREW

U—PIN

e % PARABODY INC.

RAMSEY, MINNESOTA

BASE LEG -
DETAIL B e >wm< INST, NARW WORKOUT CENTER
2 IN SQ END CAP (2) HRTOR sar /1D - 64095

~ Jwe_1 3794 [0 our Tame [P70 oyt | 3/ee




